The number and frequency of our sessions are determined on your and my availability.  

Please understand that regular and consistent sessions are necessary for effective therapy. 

Fees: 

My fees are set within the usual and customary range for this community.  My fee per session is two 

hundred twenty-five dollars ($225) for the first clinical interview and two hundred five dollars ($205) per 

session thereafter.  Payment is required at the time of service.   

By agreeing to participate in treatment provided by me, you agree to pay for these services according to 

the above fee schedule.  Any unpaid balance will be charged to your credit card on file with me.